Contractor shall keep all such information 

confidential in accordance with state and federal laws and regulations. 

6. CONTRACT AMOUNT. Contractor shall be paid for its services as stated in the Contract 

Documents. The agreed upon contract amount shall not exceed One Hundred Eighty-Four 

Thousand Dollars ($184,000.00). 

7. CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. The Contract Documents shall consist of this Contract, the 

Request for Proposals (RFP) attached as Exhibit A, the proposal submitted by Contractor dated 

October 13, 2021 and the Scope of Service dated December 10, 2021, attached as Exhibit B,